

University of South Florida Digital Commons @ University of South Florida

Executive Branch Publications

Student Government

Spring 3-24-2015

Executive Memorandum 55-065; Freezing of International Students Association

Gregory Berkowitz gberkowi@usf.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.usf.edu/sg_exec_pubs

Scholar Commons Citation

Berkowitz, Gregory, "Executive Memorandum 55-065; Freezing of International Students Association" (2015). *Executive Branch Publications*. 439. https://digitalcommons.usf.edu/sg_exec_pubs/439

This Executive Memorandum is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at Digital Commons @ University of South Florida. It has been accepted for inclusion in Executive Branch Publications by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ University of South Florida. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@usf.edu.



UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA STUDENT GOVERNMENT Office of the President

Executive Memorandum 55-065

To:	The Honorable Student Body of the University of South Florida
From:	Jean Cocco, Student Body President & University Trustee
Subject:	Freezing of International Students Association
Date:	March 23 rd , 2015

In accordance with Student Government statute 801.9.1 and Florida Statute 112.313, in conjunction with Student Government Chief Financial Officer Forbes, we hereby freeze the A&S account for the student organization "International Student Association", effective March 23rd, 2015 until the organization pays back the monies due to improper expenditures.

Jeremiah Forbes Student Government Chief Financial Officer

Iean Codco

Student Body President and University Trustee

CC: SGATO Director Gary Manka Interim ASBO Director Mapall Tribling Senate President Abdool Aziz Senate President Pro Tempore Kristen Truong

